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Transient Lodging Tax (Travel Medford 25% share of TLT is shown)
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ADR OCCUPANCY

TLT REVENUE

2021

INTERMEDIARIES

-1% YOY

+2% YOY+1% YOY

+11% YOY

$110.54

$116.89

$120.99

$119.62

86.1%

66.8%

68.3%

76.5%

$345K

$368K

$384K

$390K

$77K

$72K

$67K

NOTE: Q4 ROOM SUPPLY
+9% FROM 2021 
(+232 ROOMS/NIGHT)

Tourism Trends Q4                                        Source: STR & AirDNA
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$121.94

2022

2023

2024

2025 70.0%

2021

2022

2023

2024

2025 $381K $85K

$55K

RECORD 
Q4

61% MEDFORD ROOMS
REPORTING 320 AVG Q4 INTERMEDIARY

PROPERTIES REPORTING76%MEDFORD HOTELS
REPORTING



Medford Market Visitation Q4                         Source: Datafy, LLC
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Advertising Report Tourism Promotion
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PARTICIPATING WINERIES: 48
VISITATION: 48 ZIP CODES / 12 STATES
ATTENDANCE: 708 (EDUCATIONAL+VIP+GRAND TASTING)

CAMPAIGNS RUNNING
Monthly TM Newsletters
Oregonian Performance Display Ads
Datafy
Madden
PDX Monthly Geotargeting

Advertising Report Tourism Promotion
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Adara
Tiki
Google (SEM)
Meta (Facebook/Instagram)
Expedia “Always On” campaign

Followers: 19.2K
Increase: +549
Reach: 22.2K

Followers: 37K
Increase: +109
Reach: 888.3K (+550%)

WEBSITE & SOCIAL MEDIA

ACTIVE USERS: 159K  
TOP PAGES
SOAR, EXPLORE & UN’WINE: 20K
SUMMER ESCAPE: 19K

SAVOR SOUTHERN OREGON

MEDIA COVERAGE
Hosted & co-hosted 10 Media Members

12M Impressions
2 On-air broadcast segments

6 on-air radio segments
Press Release picked up by 296 outlets

134M Total Reach

ADVERTISING OVERVIEW
Over 100 unique campaigns
Geotargeted Ad Campaigns

$100K Invested in Advertising
9.8M Impressions 



Advertising Report Q4 Tourism Promotion
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REPORT SNAPSHOT  



Event Promotion Community Partnership Grant
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TIMEFRAME: APR 2025 -  JUN 2025

EVENT CALENDAR IN Q4

806 EVENTS



Event Promotion Community Partnership Grant
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Q4 HIGHLIGHTS

Sports Tourism Promotion
Spoke on the economic importance of Sports Tourism as a
panel member at the Oregon Business & Industry annual
meeting
Spoke to the Medford Planning Commission in support of a
pickleball facility expansion at Wes Howard Memorial Park. 

   
Event Support

Hosted the SOSC Annual Golf Tournament at Stone Ridge
Provided support for Go Rogue Boys Volleyball, Pear Blossom
Run, Southern Oregon Open, Rogue Memorial Challenge,
Rogue Valley Rising, and SOPA’s Annual Pickleball
Tournament. 

 
Sports Tourism Strategic Plan 

Held two stakeholder community meetings
Completed “The Playbook” strategic plan process
Scheduled SOSC Commissioners deep dive & H.U.G. follow up
Planned public release of strategic plan document

 
Know Your Role 

Hosted Know Your Role night with the Medford Rogues 
Announced, Processed, and Awarded annual Know Your Role
scholarship
Begin plans for revisions and updates to Know Your Role
manual

 
Future Opportunities

Produced final draft for a Mountain Bike trails map to
highlight riding opportunities across the Rogue Valley
Sports ETA: New connections for technological resources that
can better advertise and support sports tourism. Met with 21
rights holders for events that fit into Medford facilities and the
Southern Oregon region. 
Rogue Valley Timbers event expansion including the return of
OYSA events. 
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Destination Development Sports Tourism

BY
THE 

NUMBERS

RFPS 
REVIEWED

10

EVENT DIRECTORS
CONTACTED

9

SPORTS EVENTS
ATTENDED

10

SOSC SOCIAL
REACH

31K

 SPORTS OUTREACH
(Meetings, Emails, Calls)

304
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Visitor Services 

Q4 HIGHLIGHT
A dedicated passport was launched for the inaugural Savor Southern Oregon in June 2025 to
encourage attendees to check in at participating wineries at the event. Travel Medford collected
email addresses for all 71 passport sign ups to use in future marketing. Bayer Family Estate had the
most check-ins with 15 at the event.


